W W W. Q U A N G T H A N G . C O M . V N W W W. V T H E R M O . V N
EVAPORATOR EVAPORATOR
& CONDENSER& CONDENSER
C ATA L O G U E
W W W. V T H E R M O . V NW W W. Q U A N G T H A N G . C O M . V N
Evaporator and Condenser 32
1. VTHERMO INTRODUCTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
2. MATERIALS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6

r o
f
re
si
st
or
s
Ca
pa
ci
ty
(K
w
)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 EEL014-1-350-15E… 4.1 4.2 13.7  3,000 1.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 1.6
2 EEL018-1-400-15E… 5.2 5.2 18.3  3,800 1.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 5 2.0
3 EEL028-2-350-15E… 8.3 8.4 27.5  6,000 2.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 3.2
4 EEL036-2-400-15E… 10.8 10.9 36.6  7,600 2.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 5 4.0
5 EEL041-3-350-15E… 12.5 12.6 41.2  9,000 3.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 4.8
6 EEL055-3-400-15E… 15.9 16.1 54.9  11,400 3.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 4.8
7 EEL076-2-450-20E… 15.1 15.2 76.3  11,200 2.0 450 380.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20 5 6.0
8 EEL087-2-450-25E… 17.6 17.7 87.2  13,000 2.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25 5 7.0
9 EEL098-2-500-28E… 19.3 19.5 98.0  14,000 2.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28 5 8.0
10 EEL114-3-450-20E… 22.8 23.4 114.4  16,800 3.0 450 380.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20 5 9.0
11 EEL130-3-450-25E… 26.6 27.0 130.7  19,500 3.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25 5 10.0
12 EEL147-3-500-28E… 29.3 29.6 147.1  21,000 3.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28 5 11.0
13 EEL152-4-450-20E… 30.8 31.1 152.5  22,400 4.0 450 380.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20 5 12.0
14 EEL174-4-450-25E… 35.1 35.6 174.3  26,000 4.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25 5 13.0
15 EEL196-4-500-28E… 38.2 38.8 196.1  28,000 4.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28 5 15.0
16 EEL262-4-500-30E… 50.7 51.0 261.5  36,800 4.0 500 850.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 30 6 18.0
17 EEL294-3-630-35E… 58.1 59.1 294.1  43,500 3.0 630 1400.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 35 7 21.0
Note:
Conditions for calculating and checking capacity of evaporator model EEL-E
- Evaporating temperature: - 50C
-  Superheat:  50C

Po
w
er
so
ur
ce
Fa
r b
lo
w
in
g
(m
)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 EEL018-1-350-15A… 4.8 4.9 17.9 3000 1.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15
2 EEL024-1-400-15A… 6.1 6.1 23.9 3800 1.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15
3 EEL036-2-350-15A… 9.6 9.8 35.9 6000 2.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15
4 EEL048-2-400-15A… 12.6 12.8 47.8 7600 2.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15
5 EEL054-3-350-15A… 14.6 14.5 53.8 9000 3.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15
6 EEL072-3-400-15A… 18.6 19.0 71.7 11400 3.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15
7 EEL100-2-450-20A… 19.5 19.7 100.3 11200 2.0 450 380.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20
8 EEL115-2-450-25A… 22.8 23.4 114.6 13000 2.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25
9 EEL129-2-500-28A… 25.3 25.7 129.0 14000 2.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28
10 EEL150-3-450-20A… 30.1 30.8 150.5 16800 3.0 450 380.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20
11 EEL172-3-450-25A… 34.7 35.6 171.9 19500 3.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25
12 EEL193-3-500-28A… 38.3 38.2 193.4 21000 3.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28
13 EEL200-4-450-20A… 40.1 41.0 200.6 22400 4.0 450 380.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20
14 EEL229-4-450-25A… 45.8 46.5 229.3 26000 4.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25
15 EEL256-4-500-28A… 49.9 50.5 257.9 28000 4.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28
16 EEL387-3-500-30A… 68.7 70.6 386.9 27600 3.0 500 850.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 30
17 EEL516-4-500-30A… 92.7 94.7 515.8 36800 4.0 500 850.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 30
18 EEL580-3-630-35A… 106.2 110.1 580.3 43500 3.0 630 1400.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 35
Note:
Conditions for calculating and checking capacity of evaporator model EEL-A.
-  Evaporating temperature: +50C
- Superheat:  50C

r o
f
re
si
st
or
s
Ca
pa
ci
ty
(K
w
)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 EED010-1-350-15E… 3.2 3.2 9.5  3,000 1.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 1.6
2 EED012-1-400-15E… 3.9 3.9 12.6 3,800 1.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 5 2.0
3 EED019-2-350-15E… 6.3 6.3 18.9 6,000 2.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 3.2
4 EED025-2-400-15E… 8.2 8.2 25.2 7,600 2.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 5 4.0
5 EED028-3-350-15E… 9.4 9.5 28.4 9,000 3.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 4.8
6 EED038-3-400-15E… 12.2 12.3 37.9 211,400 3.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 4.8
7 EED052-2-450-20E… 11.2 11.2 51.9 11,200 2.0 450 380.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20 5 6.0
8 EED060-2-450-25E… 12.8 13.2 59.4 13,000 2.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25 5 7.0
9 EED067-2-500-28E… 14.0 14.4 66.8 14,000 2.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28 5 8.0
10 EED074-4-400-15E… 15.6 16.2 74.2 15,200 4.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 5 8.0
11 EED078-3-450-20E… 16.6 17.3 77.9 16,800 3.0 450 380.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20 5 9.0
12 EED089-3-450-25E… 19.1 20.1 89.0 19,500 3.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25 5 10.0
13 EED100-3-500-28E… 21.5 22.0 100.2 21,000 3.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28 5 11.0
14 EED104-4-450-20E… 22.5 23.0 103.9 22,400 4.0 450 450.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20 5 12.0
15 EED119-4-450-25E… 25.9 26.0 118.7 26,000 4.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25 5 13.0
16 EED134-4-500-28E… 28.1 29.5 133.6 28,000 4.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28 5 15.0
17 EED200-3-500-30E… 38.3 40.4 200.4 27,600 3.0 500 850.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 30 8 17.6
18 EED200-4-500-28E… 38.7 40.6 200.4 28,000 4.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28 7 21.0
19 EED267-4-500-30E… 51.5 54.3 267.1 36,800 4.0 500 850.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 30 8 24.0
20 EED300-3-630-35E… 59.9 63.4 300.5 43,500 3.0 630 1400.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 35 9 27.0
Note:
Conditions for calculating and checking capacity of evaporator model EED-E.
-  Evaporating temperature: -180C
- Superheat:  50C

)
Fl
ow
 (m
3/
h)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (0
C)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 EED060-2-450-25W…  12.8  13.2  59.4  13,000  2  450  430  380v/3Ph/50Hz  25  9.7  25.0
2 EED067-2-500-28W…  14.0  14.4  66.8  14,000  2  500  550  380v/3Ph/50Hz  28  10.9  25.0
3 EED078-3-450-20W…  16.6  17.3  77.9  16,800  3  450  380  380v/3Ph/50Hz  20  12.7  25.0
4 EED089-3-450-25W…  19.1  20.1  89.0  19,500  3  450  430  380v/3Ph/50Hz  25  14.5  25.0
5 EED100-3-500-28W…  21.5  22.0  100.2  21,000  3  500  550  380v/3Ph/50Hz  28  16.3  25.0
6 EED104-4-450-20W…  22.5  23.0  103.9  22,400  4  450  380  380v/3Ph/50Hz  20  16.9  25.0
7 EED119-4-450-25W…  25.9  26.0  118.7  26,000  4  450  430  380v/3Ph/50Hz  25  19.3  25.0
8 EED134-4-500-28W…  28.1  29.5  133.6  28,000  4  500  550  380v/3Ph/50Hz  28  21.7  25.0
9 EED200-3-500-30W…  38.3  40.4  200.4  27,600  3  500  850  380v/3Ph/50Hz  30  24.5  25.0
10 EED200-4-500-28W…  38.7  40.6  200.4  28,000  4  500  550  380v/3Ph/50Hz  28  32.6  25.0
11 EED267-4-500-30W…  51.5  54.3  267.1  36,800  4  500  850  380v/3Ph/50Hz  30  32.7  25.0
12 EED300-3-630-35W…  59.9  63.4  300.5  43,500  3  630  1,400  380v/3Ph/50Hz  35  32.7  25.0
INSTALLATION SIZE TABLE EED-W
(Defrost by water)
No Model
Size (mm) Bulk (mm) Gas pipe (mm)

be
r o
f r
es
is
to
rs
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 (K
w
)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 EEJ007-1-350-15E… 2.5 2.5 7.0  3,000 1.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 1.6
2 EEJ009-1-400-15E… 3.1 3.1 9.3  3,800 1.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 1.6
3 EEJ014-2-350-15E… 5.2 5.2 13.9  6,000 2.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 3.2
4 EEJ019-2-400-15E… 6.5 6.5 18.6  7,600 2.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 3.2
5 EEJ021-3-350-15E… 7.5 7.4 20.9  9,000 3.0 350 170.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 4.8
6 EEJ028-3-400-15E… 9.1 9.1 27.9  11,400 3.0 400 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 15 4 4.8
7 EEJ043-2-450-25E… 10.7 10.6 43.0  13,000 2.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25 5 7.0
8 EEJ048-2-500-28E… 11.6 11.6 48.4  14,000 2.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28 5 8.0
9 EEJ056-3-450-20E… 13.4 13.3 56.5  16,800 3.0 450 380.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20 4 7.2
10 EEJ064-3-450-25E… 16.0 15.9 64.5  19,500 3.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25 4 8.0
11 EEJ073-3-500-28E… 17.4 17.3 72.6  21,000 3.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28 5 11.0
12 EEJ075-4-450-20E… 18.2 18.0 75.3  22,400 4.0 450 380.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20 5 12.0
13 EEJ086-4-450-25E… 20.4 20.8 86.0  26,000 4.0 450 430.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25 5 13.0
14 EEJ097-4-500-28E… 22.0 22.5 96.8  28,000 4.0 500 550.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28 5 15.0
15 EEJ145-3-500-30E… 32.5 33.3 145.2  27,600 3.0 500 850.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 30 8 17.6
16 EEJ194-4-500-30E… 43.3 43.1 193.6  36,800 4.0 500 850.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 30 8 24.0
17 EEJ218-3-630-35E… 49.3 48.9 217.8  43,500 3.0 630 1400.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 35
Note:
Conditions for calculating and checking capacity of evaporator model EEJ-E.
- Evaporating temperature: -250C
- Superheat:  50C

)
Fl
ow
 (m
3/
h)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (0
C)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 EEJ048-2-500-28W… 11.6 11.6 48.4  14,000 2.0 500  550 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28  10.9 25.0
2 EEJ056-3-450-20W… 13.4 13.3 56.5  16,800 3.0 450  380 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20  12.7 25.0
3 EEJ064-3-450-25W… 16.0 15.9 64.5  19,500 3.0 450  430 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25  14.5 25.0
4 EEJ073-3-500-28W… 17.4 17.3 72.6  21,000 3.0 500  550 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28  16.3 25.0
5 EEJ075-4-450-20W… 18.2 18.0 75.3  22,400 4.0 450  380 380v/3Ph/50Hz 20  16.9 25.0
6 EEJ086-4-450-25W… 20.4 20.8 86.0  26,000 4.0 450  430 380v/3Ph/50Hz 25  19.3 25.0
7 EEJ097-4-500-28W… 22.0 22.5 96.8  28,000 4.0 500  550 380v/3Ph/50Hz 28  21.7 25.0
8 EEJ145-3-500-30W… 32.5 33.3 145.2  27,600 3.0 500  850 380v/3Ph/50Hz 30  24.5 25.0
9 EEJ194-4-500-30W… 43.3 43.1 193.6  36,800 4.0 500  850 380v/3Ph/50Hz 30  32.7 25.0
10 EEJ218-3-630-35W… 49.3 48.9 217.8  43,500 3.0 630  1,400 380v/3Ph/50Hz 35  32.7 25.0
Note:
Conditions for calculating and checking capacity of evaporator model EEJ-W
- Evaporating temperature: -250C
- Superheat:  50C

e
Fl
ow
 (m
3/
h)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (0
C)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13
1 EEJ141-11-4-O500-WI-T 31.8  33.8  141.4  36,800 4 500  1,100  380v/3Ph/50Hz  16.2  ≥15
2 EEJ147-11-2-O600-WI-T 31.6  33.9  146.6 30,000 2 600  1,500  380v/3Ph/50Hz  16.8  ≥15
3 EEJ224-11-5-O500-WI-T 49.6  51.6  224.4 46,000 5 500  1,100  380v/3Ph/50Hz  30.0  ≥15
4 EEJ230-11-3-O600-WI-T 50.1  52.4  230.4 45,000 3 600  1,500  380v/3Ph/50Hz  26.4  ≥15
5 EEJ269-11-6-O500-WI-T 56.6  64.0  269.3 55,200 6 500  1,100  380v/3Ph/50Hz  36.0  ≥15
6 EEJ293-11-4-O600-WI-T 66.5  68.6  293.2 60,000 4 600  1,500  380v/3Ph/50Hz  33.6  ≥15
7 EEJ311-11-3-O700-WI-T 69.0  69.9  311.2 60,000 3 700  2,200  380v/3Ph/50Hz  31.2  ≥15
8 EEJ366-11-5-O600-WI-T 83.4  83.2  366.5 75,000 5 600  1,500  380v/3Ph/50Hz  42.0  ≥15
9 EEJ383-11-4-O700-WI-T 83.0  86.7  383.0 80,000 4 700  2,200  380v/3Ph/50Hz  38.4  ≥15
10 EEJ479-11-5-O700-WI-T 105.2  114.1  478.8 100,000 5 700  2,200  380v/3Ph/50Hz  48.0  ≥15
11 EEJ574-11-4-O700-WI-T 124.4  121.1  574.5 80,000 4 700  2,200  380v/3Ph/50Hz  57.6  ≥15
12 EEJ718-11-5-O700-WI-T 148.7  152.8  718.1 100,000 5 700  2,200  380v/3Ph/50Hz  72.0  ≥15
Note:
Conditions for calculating and checking capacity of blast freezer model EEJ-WI-T.
-  Evaporating temperature: -350C
- Superheat:  50C

e
Fl
ow
 (m
3/
h)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (0
C)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13
1 EEJ136-11-4-450-WI-N  29.1  29.2  136.1  26,000  4  450  430  380v/3Ph/50Hz  15.6  >15
2 EEJ178-11-4-550-WI-N  40.0  39.0  178.0  34,000  4  550  750  380v/3Ph/50Hz  20.4  >15
3 EEJ192-11-4-500-WI-N  39.8  41.5  191.5  36,800  4  500  850  380v/3Ph/50Hz  19.2  >15
4 EEJ204-11-6-450-WI-N  45.0  43.6  204.2  39,000  6  450  430  380v/3Ph/50Hz  23.4  >15
5 EEJ267-11-6-550-WI-N  55.6  58.3  267.1  51,000  6  550  750  380v/3Ph/50Hz  30.6  >15
6 EEJ287-11-4-630-WI-N  66.0  63.9  287.3  58,000  4  630  1,400  380v/3Ph/50Hz  28.8  >15
7 EEJ287-11-6-500-WI-N  64.7  62.7  287.3  55,200  6  500  850  380v/3Ph/50Hz  28.8  >15
8 EEJ431-11-6-630-WI-N  95.1  102.7  430.9  87,000  6  630  1,400  380v/3Ph/50Hz  43.2  >15
9 EEJ646-11-6-630-WI-N  134.9  130.7  646.3  87,000  6  630  1,400  380v/3Ph/50Hz  64.8  >15
Note:
Conditions for calculating and checking capacity of blast freezer model EEJ-WI-N.
- Evaporating temperature: -350C
- Superheat:  50C

nt
it
y
(p
ie
ce
)
A
ir
 fl
ow
 (m
3/
h)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 EC010-1-350S  3.7  3.9  10.1  380  135  350  1  2,700  15.88  12.70
2 EC013-1-350S  4.8  5.1  13.4  380  135  350  1  2,700  15.88  12.70
3 EC017-1-400S  6.4  6.9  17.4  380  190  400  1  3,500  15.88  12.70
4 EC022-1-400S  7.6  8.3  21.8  380  190  400  1  3,500  15.88  12.70
5 EC026-2-350S  9.6  10.3  26.8  380  135  350  2  5,400  19.05  12.70
6 EC034-2-350S  11.7  12.7  33.6  380  135  350  2  5,400  19.05  15.88
7 EC035-2-400S  13.2  14.3  34.8  380  190  400  2  7,000  22.23  15.88
8 EC044-2-400S  15.5  16.8  43.6  380  190  400  2  7,000  22.23  15.88
9 EC050-2-450S  18.7  20.1  49.6  380  250  450  2  10,000  22.23  15.88
10 EC062-2-450S  22.4  24.3  61.9  380  250  450  2  10,000  22.23  19.05
11 EC065-2-500S  24.9  26.9  64.1  380  420  500  2  13,000  28.58  19.05
12 EC074-2-550S  28.6  30.9  74.3  380  550  550  2  15,000  28.58  22.23
13 EC081-2-500S  29.5  32.1  81.3  380  420  500  2  13,000  28.58  22.23
14 EC093-2-550S  34.0  36.9  92.9  380  550  550  2  15,000  28.58  22.23
15 EC099-4-450S  37.4  40.3  99.1  380  250  450  4  20,000  34.93  22.23
16 EC124-4-450S  44.6  48.6  123.9  380  250  450  4  20,000  34.93  22.23
17 EC128-4-500S  50.4  54.5  127.8  380  420  500  4  26,000  34.93  22.23
18 EC160-4-500S  59.2  64.3  159.7  380  420  500  4  26,000  34.93  22.23
Note:

(p
ie
ce
)
A
ir
 fl
ow
(m
3/
h)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 VC068-2-500S  23.9  25.7  68.7  380  420  500  2  13,000  22.23  19.05
2 VC074-2-550S  27.3  29.4  74.4  380  550  550  2  15,000  22.23  19.05
3 VC092-2-500S  28.9  31.4  91.6  380  420  500  2  13,000  22.23  19.05
4 VC100-2-550S  32.9  35.7  99.2  380  550  550  2  15,000  25.40  22.23
5 VC103-3-500S  35.9  38.6  103.0  380  420  500  3  19,500  25.40  22.23
6 VC112-2-630S  37.6  40.3  111.4  380  850  630  2  21,600  28.58  22.23
7 VC112-3-550S  41.1  44.1  111.6  380  550  550  3  22,500  28.58  22.23
8 VC137-3-500S  42.7  47.2  137.3  380  420  500  3  19,500  28.58  22.23
9 VC148-2-630S  46.4  50.4  148.5  380  850  630  2  21,600  28.58  22.23
10 VC148-3-550S  49.5  53.8  148.8  380  550  550  3  22,500  28.58  22.23
11 VC137-4-500S  49.9  53.8  137.3  380  420  500  4  26,000  28.58  22.23
12 VC148-4-550S  56.6  61.1  148.8  380  550  550  4  30,000  34.93  22.23
13 VC183-4-500S  59.1  64.1  183.1  380  420  500  4  26,000  34.93  22.23
14 VC167-3-630S  61.0  65.7  167.1  380  850  630  3  32,400  34.93  22.23
15 VC198-4-550S  66.7  72.1  198.4  380  550  550  4  30,000  34.93  22.23
16 VC222-3-630S  72.8  78.9  222.8  380  850  630  3  32,400  34.93  22.23
17 VC222-4-630S  75.3  80.6  222.8  380  850  630  4  43,200  34.93  22.23
18 VC297-4-630S  93.0  101.0  297.1  380  850  630  4  43,200  34.93  22.23
19 VC371-5-630S  120.0  130.3  371.3  380  850.0  630.0  5.0  54,000.0  41.28  28.58

nt
it
y
(p
ie
ce
)
A
ir
 fl
ow
(m
3/
h)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 HC034-1-500S  10.8  11.5  34.3  380  420  500  1  6,500  22.23  15.88
2 HC037-1-550S  13.5  14.5  37.2  380  550  550  1  7,500  22.23  15.88
3 HC046-1-500S  14.3  15.5  45.8  380  420  500  1  6,500  22.23  15.88
4 HC050-1-550S  16.2  17.6  49.6  380  550  550  1  7,500  22.23  15.88
5 HC056-1-630S  18.8  20.1  55.7  380  850  630  1  10,800  22.23  19.05
6 HC068-2-500S  23.9  25.7  68.7  380  420  500  2  13,000  28.58  19.05
7 HC074-1-630S  23.1  25.1  74.3  380  850  630  1  10,800  22.23  19.05
8 HC074-2-550S  27.3  29.4  74.4  380  550  550  2  15,000  28.58  22.23
9 HC092-2-500S  28.9  31.4  91.6  380  420  500  2  13,000  28.58  22.23
10 HC100-2-550S  32.9  35.7  99.2  380  550  550  2  15,000  28.58  22.23
11 HC103-3-500S  35.9  38.6  103.0  380  420  500  3  19,500  28.58  22.23
12 HC112-2-630S  37.6  40.3  111.4  380  850  630  2  21,600  28.58  22.23
13 HC112-3-550S  41.1  44.1  111.6  380  550  550  3  22,500  34.93  22.23
14 HC137-3-500S  42.7  47.2  137.3  380  420  500  3  19,500  28.58  22.23
15 HC137-4-500S  49.9  53.8  137.3  380  420  500  4  26,000  34.93  22.23
16 HC148-2-630S  46.4  50.4  148.5  380  850  630  2  21,600  28.58  22.23
17 HC148-3-550S  49.5  53.8  148.8  380  550  550  3  22,500  34.93  22.23
18 HC148-4-550S  56.6  61.1  148.8  380  550  550  4  30,000  34.93  22.23
19 HC167-3-630S  61.0  65.7  167.1  380  850  630  3  32,400  34.93  22.23
20 HC183-4-500S  59.1  64.1  183.1  380  420  500  4  26,000  34.93  22.23
21 HC198-4-550S  66.7  72.1  198.4  380  550  550  4  30,000  34.93  22.23
22 HC222-3-630S  72.8  72.8  222.8  380  850  630  3  32,400  34.93  22.23
23 HC222-4-630S  75.3  80.6  222.8  380  850  630  4  43,200  41.28  25.40
24 HC297-4-630S  93.0  101.0  297.1  380  850  630  4  43,200  41.28  25.40
25 HC371-5-630S  120.0  130.3  371.3  380  850  630  5  54,000  41.28  25.40

nt
it
y
(p
ie
ce
)
A
ir
 fl
ow
(m
3/
h)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 UC041-1-450S  9.9  10.7  40.7  380  250  450  1  5,000  15.88  12.70
2 UC060-1-500S  13.7  14.7  60.2  380  420  500  1  6,500  15.88  12.70
3 UC066-1-550S  15.8  16.9  66.2  380  550  550  1  7,500  19.05  15.88
4 UC085-1-630S  21.4  23.0  85.1  380  850  630  1  10,800  19.05  15.88
5 UC084-2-500S  22.6  24.1  83.9  380  420  500  2  13,000  19.05  15.88
6 UC092-2-550S  26.2  28.0  91.8  380  550  550  2  15,000  19.05  15.88
7 UC117-2-630S  37.2  39.6  117.5  380  850  630  2  21,600  22.23  15.88
Note:
Conditions for calculating and checking capacity of Condenser model UC
- Condensing temperature: 450C

w
er
 s
ou
rc
e
Fa
r b
lo
w
in
g
(m
)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 ECW048-2-400-12… 12.0 11.5 48.4  7,000 2.0 400 190.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 12
2 ECW072-2-400-12… 18.2 17.9 71.7  7,000 2.0 400 190.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 12
3 ECW086-2-450-12… 22.5 21.7 86.1  10,000 2.0 450 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 12
4 ECW086-3-400-12… 23.8 23.1 86.1  10,500 3.0 400 190.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 12
5 ECW120-2-500-12… 30.8 29.9 119.5  13,000 2.0 500 420.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 12
6 ECW120-3-450-12… 33.7 32.8 119.5  15,000 3.0 450 250.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 12
7 ECW179-3-500-12… 45.2 43.5 179.3  19,500 3.0 500 420.0 380v/3Ph/50Hz 12
Note
Conditions for calculating and checking capacity of Fan Coil Unit ECW
- Inlet temperature of water:  80C
- Outlet temperature of water: 120C